are cancelled;

		  (ii)	 an aggregate of 76,920,6083 Shares are purchased by the Company by way of Market Purchases and
are held as treasury shares;

		  (iii)	 an aggregate of 91,924,5082 Shares are purchased by the Company by way of Off-Market Purchases
and are cancelled;

		  (iv)	 an aggregate of 76,920,6083 Shares are purchased by the Company by way of Off-Market Purchases
and are held as treasury shares; and

28

		  (v)	 the purchases or acquisitions of Shares are financed solely by internal sources of funds,

the financial effects of the purchases or acquisitions of such number of Shares by the Company on the audited
financial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2017 would have been as follows:

		  (1)	 If 91,924,508 Shares are purchased pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate through Market
Purchases and are cancelled

Company Group
Before

the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Before
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 294,582,956 271,785,678 352,906,962 330,109,684

NTA(2) 294,582,956 271,785,678 352,906,962 330,109,684

Current Assets 81,687,251 58,889,973 592,284,503 569,487,225

Current Liabilities 31,649,134 31,649,134 405,375,874 405,375,874

Total Borrowings(3) – – 216,315,004 216,315,004

Cash and cash equivalents 19,164,420 (3,632,858) 151,014,749 128,217,471

Net Profit 17,541,388 17,541,388 18,670,778 18,670,778

Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares)

919,245,086 827,320,578 919,245,086 827,320,578

Weighted Average Number of
Shares

919,245,086 827,320,578 919,245,086 827,320,578

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 32.05 32.85 38.39 39.90

Basic Earnings per Share(4) (cents) 1.91 2.12 2.03 2.26

Gearing(5) (%) – – 61.30 65.53

Current Ratio(6) (times) 2.58 1.86 1.46 1.40

		  Notes:

		  (1)	 The expression “Shareholders’ Funds” means the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, revenue and exchange
fluctuation reserves but excludes non-controlling interests.

		  (2)	 The expression “Net Tangible Assets” means the Shareholders’ Funds less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

		  (3)	 The expression “Total Borrowings” means the aggregate amount of liabilities arising from bank overdrafts and loans.

		  (4)	 The expression “Basic Earnings per Share” means the Net Profit divided by the Weighted Average Number of Shares. For
this illustration, it was assumed that the purchases or acquisitions of the Shares were made on 31 December 2017.

		  (5)	 The expression “Gearing” means the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Shareholders’ Funds.

		  (6)	 The expression “Current Ratio” means the Current Assets divided by Current Liabilities.

29

		  (2)	 If 76,920,608 Shares are purchased pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate through Market
Purchases and are held as treasury shares

Company Group
Before

the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Before
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 294,582,956 275,506,645 352,906,962 333,830,651

NTA(2) 294,582,956 275,506,645 352,906,962 333,830,651

Current Assets 81,687,251 62,610,940 592,284,503 573,208,192

Current Liabilities 31,649,134 31,649,134 405,375,874 405,375,874

Total Borrowings(3) – – 216,315,004 216,315,004

Cash and cash equivalents 19,164,420 88,109 151,014,749 131,938,438

Net Profit 17,541,388 17,541,388 18,670,778 18,670,778

Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares)

919,245,086  842,324,478 919,245,086 842,324,478

Weighted Average Number of
Shares

919,245,086  842,324,478 919,245,086 842,324,478

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 32.05 32.71 38.39 39.63

Basic Earnings per Share(4) (cents) 1.91 2.08 2.03 2.22

Gearing(5) (%) – – 61.30 64.80

Current Ratio(6) (times) 2.58 1.98 1.46 1.41

		  Notes:

		  (1)	 The expression “Shareholders’ Funds” means the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, revenue and exchange
fluctuation reserves but excludes non-controlling interests.

		  (2)	 The expression “Net Tangible Assets” means the Shareholders’ Funds less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

		  (3)	 The expression “Total Borrowings” means the aggregate amount of liabilities arising from bank overdrafts and loans.

		  (4)	 The expression “Basic Earnings per Share” means the Net Profit divided by the Weighted Average Number of Shares. For
this illustration, it was assumed that the purchases or acquisitions of the Shares were made on 31 December 2017.

		  (5)	 The expression “Gearing” means the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Shareholders’ Funds.

		  (6)	 The expression “Current Ratio” means the Current Assets divided by Current Liabilities.

30

		  (3)	 If 91,924,508 Shares are purchased pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate through
Off-Market Purchases and are cancelled

Company Group
Before

the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Before
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 294,582,956 270,774,508 352,906,962 329,098,514

NTA(2) 294,582,956 270,774,508 352,906,962 329,098,514

Current Assets 81,687,251 57,878,803 592,284,503 568,476,055

Current Liabilities 31,649,134 31,649,134 405,375,874 405,375,874

Total Borrowings(3) – – 216,315,004 216,315,004

Cash and cash equivalents 19,164,420 (4,644,028) 151,014,749 127,206,301

Net Profit 17,541,388 17,541,388 18,670,778 18,670,778

Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares)

919,245,086 827,320,578 919,245,086 827,320,578

Weighted Average Number of
Shares

919,245,086 827,320,578 919,245,086 827,320,578

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 32.05 32.73 38.39 39.78

Basic Earnings per Share(4) (cents) 1.91 2.12 2.03 2.26

Gearing(5) (%) – – 61.30 65.73

Current Ratio(6) (times) 2.58 1.83 1.46 1.40

		  Notes:

		  (1)	 The expression “Shareholders’ Funds” means the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, revenue and exchange
fluctuation reserves but excludes non-controlling interests.

		  (2)	 The expression “Net Tangible Assets” means the Shareholders’ Funds less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

		  (3)	 The expression “Total Borrowings” means the aggregate amount of liabilities arising from bank overdrafts and loans.

		  (4)	 The expression “Basic Earnings per Share” means the Net Profit divided by the Weighted Average Number of Shares. For
this illustration, it was assumed that the purchases or acquisitions of the Shares were made on 31 December 2017.

		  (5)	 The expression “Gearing” means the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Shareholders’ Funds.

		  (6)	 The expression “Current Ratio” means the Current Assets divided by Current Liabilities.

31

		  (4)	 If 76,920,608 Shares are purchased pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate through
Off-Market Purchases and are held as treasury shares

Company Group
Before

the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Before
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

After
the Share
Purchase

(S$)

Shareholders’ Funds(1) 294,582,956 274,660,519 352,906,962 332,984,525

NTA(2) 294,582,956 274,660,519 352,906,962 332,984,525

Current Assets 81,687,251 61,764,814 592,284,503 572,362,066

Current Liabilities 31,649,134 31,649,134 405,375,874 405,375,874

Total Borrowings(3) – – 216,315,004 216,315,004

Cash and cash equivalents 19,164,420 (758,017) 151,014,749 131,092,312

Net Profit 17,541,388 17,541,388 18,670,778 18,670,778

Number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares)

919,245,086 842,324,478 919,245,086 842,324,478

Weighted Average Number of
Shares

919,245,086 842,324,478 919,245,086 842,324,478

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 32.05 32.61 38.39 39.53

Basic Earnings per Share(4) (cents) 1.91 2.08 2.03 2.22

Gearing(5) (%) – – 61.30 64.96

Current Ratio(6) (times) 2.58 1.95 1.46 1.41

		  Notes:

		  (1)	 The expression “Shareholders’ Funds” means the aggregate of the paid-up share capital, revenue and exchange
fluctuation reserves but excludes non-controlling interests.

		  (2)	 The expression “Net Tangible Assets” means the Shareholders’ Funds less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

		  (3)	 The expression “Total Borrowings” means the aggregate amount of liabilities arising from bank overdrafts and loans.